TITLE
SPECIFICATION  CONTROL  DRAWING
This specification sheet forms a part of the latest issue of Raychem Specification 55A.
Date		            Revision
Tyco Electronics also reserves the right to make changes in materials or processing, which do not affect compliance with any specification, without notification to Buyer.
Users should evaluate the suitability of this product for their application.  Specifications are subject to change without notice.
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, AND UNLESS OTHERWISE DESIGNATED ARE NOMINAL.
Page  1  of   1

PART NUMBER
1/
CONDUCTOR
SIZE
(AWG)
SHIELD
SIZE
(AWG)
JACKET THICKNESS
(in.)
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
(in.)
MAXIMUM
WEIGHT
(lbs/1000 ft.)MINIMUM NOMINAL NOMINAL MAXIMUM
44B1111-24-* 24 38 .006 .008 .073 .078 5.9
44B1111-22-* 22 38 .006 .008 .080 .085 7.4
44B1111-20-* 20 38 .006 .008 .088 .093 9.5
44B1111-18-* 18 38 .006 .008 .098 .103 12.5
44B1111-16-* 16 38 .006 .008 .105 .110 14.8
44B1111-14-* 14 38 .006 .008 .122 .128 20.7
44B1111-12-* 12 38 .006 .008 .141 .148 29.1